
WASHOE COUNTY 
Integrity Communication Service 

www.washoecounty.us 

AGENDA ITEM # ______ 

STAFF REPORT
COMMITTEE MEETING DATE:  March 18, 2021 

DATE: Thursday, March 11, 2021 
TO: 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee 

FROM: Quinn Korbulic, Washoe County Technology Services, IT Manager 
775-328-2348, qkorbulic@washoecounty.us

SUBJECT: Recommendation to approve purchase of backup servers for Washoe 
County’s new Verint Logging Recorder for an amount not to exceed 
$8,911.50. 

SUMMARY 
A review, discussion and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request 
to utilize 911 funds to purchase backup servers for Washoe County’s new Verint Logging 
Recorder for an amount not to exceed $8,911.50 
PREVIOUS ACTION 
On Friday, January 16, 2020 the 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee 
recommended that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Change Order for 
Services between Washoe County and Intrado Inc., for the upgrade of the current Verint 
Recording Solution to Verint’s v15.2 Recording Solution for the three Public Safety 
Answering Points ("PSAPs"), Reno, Sparks and Washoe County. 
BACKGROUND 
NRS 244A.7645 provides that 911 surcharge funds may be used to pay for costs 
associated with maintenance, upgrade and replacement of equipment and software 
necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.  
FISCAL IMPACT 
The Enhanced 911 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to 
NRS 244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency 
reporting system. Funds currently exist within the E911 Fund in the amount of 
[$8,911.50] from Cost Center 800801, Enhanced 911, Fund GL781004, Equipment 
Capital. 
RECOMMENDATION 
Staff recommends that the 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approve the 
purchase of backup servers for Washoe County’s new Verint Logging Recorder for an 
amount not to exceed $8,911.50. 

March 18, 2021 E911 Committee Meeting

http://www.washoecounty.us/
mailto:qkorbulic@washoecounty.us


 
Washoe County Commission Meeting of insert Board Meeting date here 

Page 2 of 2 

  
 

POSSIBLE MOTION 
If the Committee agrees with staff’s recommendation, a possible motion would be: 
“Motion to approve the purchase of backup servers for Washoe County’s new Verint 
Logging Recorder for an amount not to exceed $8,911.50.” 
  

March 18, 2021 E911 Committee Meeting



006371768-NEW 1 COMMVAULT
SYSTEMS, INC.

Commvault Complete Backup  Recovery - Per
Front-End TB, Monthly Rate,

CV-BR-FT-33 4877.82 4,877.82

End Term is  8/27/2023

ASK US ABOUT

Installation Services

On-site Technical Services and Hourly Service Rates

Remote Help Desk and Remote Network OS Support

Sub-Total: $4,877.82
Estimated Sales Tax: $0.00

Electronic Delivery: $0.00
Grand Total: $4,877.82

Visit us on the web: http://www.zones.com FINANCING, LEASING AND SUBSCRIPTION OPTIONS AVAILABLE ! CONTACT
LEASING@ZONES.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION !

1/29/2021

Bill To: Ship To: Account # 0018895979
WASHOE COUNTY COMPTROLLER
1001 E 9TH ST
BLDG D-200
Reno,NV 89512
Phone : (775) 328-2280

RAMSEY OKUMA
WASHOE COUNTY COMPTROLLER
230 EDISON WAY
TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
RENO, NV 89502
USA

Quote : K1674349
PO# :

Software prices subject to change

Hardware quotes are valid for 7 business days

Memory Prices are valid for 24 hours only, call for verification

REMIT PAYMENT TO:
ZONES LLC
PO Box 34740
Seattle WA 98124-1740

PLEASE SEND PURCHASE
ORDERS DIRECTLY TO YOUR
ZONES LLC ACCOUNT MANAGER
VIA FAX OR EMAIL

Brian Christensen
AE, HD

Phone:253-205-3330

Email:brian.christensen@zones.com

Item # Qty. Mfr. Name Description Manufacturers Part # Unit Price Total

ZONES LLC
1102 15th Street S.W. Suite 102
Auburn, USA 98001
Phone: (800) 419-9663

IN THE EVENT THAT YOU HAVE AN AGREEMENT ("AGREEMENT") IN PLACE WITH ZONES, LLC, THAT GOVERNS THE SALE ASSOCIATED HEREWITH,
SUCH AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN; OTHERWISE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE SET FORTH ON THE WEB PAGE LINKED AT
WWW.ZONES.COM\TERMSOFSALE ("TERMS AND CONDITIONS"), SHALL GOVERN. ZONES EXPRESSLY LIMITS THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS
SALE TO SUCH AGREEMENT OR THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AS APPLICABLE, AND ZONES EXPRESSLY OBJECTS TO, DISCLAIMS, AND REJECTS
ANY DIFFERENT OR ADDITIONAL TERMS SET FORTH IN ANY OF CUSTOMER'S DOCUMENTS OR COMMUNICATIONS. ZONES EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES.

WE APPRECIATE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO EARN YOUR BUSINESS, AND LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU SOON! THANK YOU!

March 18, 2021 E911 Committee Meeting

https://www.zones.com/termsofsale
sdelozier
Cross-Out



ServerSupply.com Inc.
750 Shames Dr.
Westbury, New York 11590
516-334-7700
516-334-7727 Fax

Bill To Ship To
Washoe Couny Comptrollers Office

1001 E. Ninth St. Bldg D Ste. 200
Reno, NV 89512
(775) 328-2366

Washoe County Technology Services
Attn: Ramsey Okuma
1001 E. Ninth St. Bldg C, Ste. C220
Reno, NV 89512
Reference

Quote #

Date

3702646

1/5/2021

2:38:52 PMTime

Rep Terms Delivery Tax Rate

THOMAS CreditCard Ground 0.00%

QTY Part Number Description Unit Cost Sub Total

12 HUH721212AL5200
HGST HUH721212AL5200 ULTRASTAR DC HC520 12TB 7200RPM SAS-12GBPS
256MB BUFFER 512E ISE 3.5INCH HELIUM PLATFORM ENTERPRISE HARD DRIVE.
BRAND NEW WITH MFG WARRANTY. IN STOCK.

$323.00 $3,876.00

12 X7K8W
DELL X7K8W SAS-SATA 3.5IN LFF HARD DRIVE TRAY/CADDY. BRAND NEW. IN
STOCK.

$20.00 $240.00

1 Discount
Discount for Return Customer 2% ($82.32) ($82.32)

SubTotal
Tax

Shipping
Total

$4,033.68
$0.00
$0.00

$4,033.68

OPTIONAL

http://www.serversupply.com/policies.asp

Tracker :

Status : QUOTE

March 18, 2021 E911 Committee Meeting




